Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5 6
9:15 AM & 7:00 PM 6:15 AM & 7:00 PM
WOMEN'S MEN'’S BIBLE STUDY
MINISTRIES THE CAVE
BIBLE STUDY
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
MORNING WORSHIP 9:15 AM & 7:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:15 AM & 7:00 PM 6:00 PM
COMMUNION WOMEN'S ELDERS’ MEETING MEN'’S BIBLE STUDY ELDER/DEACON
MINISTRIES THE CAVE RETREAT
SHEPHERDING BIBLE STUDY
GROUPS
5:30 PM
IMPACT SMALL
GROUPS
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
4:30 PM 9:15 AM & 7:00 PM 6:15 AM & 7:00 PM
PRAYER MEETING via WOMEN'S MEN'’S BIBLE STUDY
ZOOM MINISTRIES THE CAVE
BIBLE STUDY
5:30 PM
IMPACT MEETING
THE CAVE
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
NEW SHEPHERDING 9:15 AM & 7:00 PM 6:00 PM
GROUPS BEGIN WOMEN'S ELDERS’ MEETING
MINISTRIES
5:30 PM BIBLE STUDY
IMPACT MEETING
THE CAVE 1:30 PM
LADIES’ PRAYER
MEETING
CHURCH PARLOR
28 29 30 31
11:00 AM
NEWCOMERS’
RECEPTION
HOSPITALITY ROOM
3:00 PM
DEACONS’' MEETING
4:30 PM
FAMILY MEETING
5:30 PM
IMPACT MEETING

THE CAVE




Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

2

7:30 PM

GOOD FRIDAY
SERVICE
FELLOWSHIP HALL
DAN CRUVER
(communion)

4

EASTER

9:30 AM
MORNING WORSHIP

10

11

4:30 PM
HYMN SING

5:30 PM
IMPACT MEETING
THE CAVE

12

13

14

6:00 PM
ELDERS’ MEETING

15

16

17

18

12:15 PM
HOST MINISTRY
LUNCH

SHEPHERDING
GROUPS

5:30 PM
IMPACT MEETING
THE CAVE

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

11:00 AM
NEWCOMERS’
RECEPTION
HOSPITALITY ROOM

3:00 PM
DEACONS’ MEETING

4:30 PM
SHEPHERDING SYNC

5:30 PM
IMPACT MEETING
THE CAVE

26

27

1:30 PM

LADIES’ PRAYER
MEETING
CHURCH PARLOR

28

6:00 PM
ELDERS’ MEETING

29

7:00 PM

WOMEN'S
MINISTRIES
FELLOWSHIP
FELLOWSHIP HALL

30




May

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

2

MORNING WORSHIP
COMMUNION

SHEPHERDING
GROUPS

5:30 PM
IMPACT SMALL
GROUPS

9

4:30 PM
EVENING PRAYER
(TBD)

10

11

12

6:00 PM
ELDERS’ MEETING

13

14

15

16

11:00 AM
ELECTIVES END

SHEPHERDING
GROUPS

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

11:00 AM
NEWCOMERS’
RECEPTION
HOSPITALITY ROOM

3:00 PM
DEACONS’ MEETING

4:30 PM
FAMILY MEETING
PRAISE IN THE PARK

24

25

1:30 PM
LADIES’
MEETIN

PRAYER
G

CHURCH PARLOR

26

6:00 PM
ELDERS’ MEETING

27

28

29

30

AFTERNOON &
EVENING
ELDER
COMMUNITIES

31

MEMORIAL DAY
OFFICES CLOSED




June

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
SHEPHERDING 6:00 PM
GROUPS ELDERS’ MEETING
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
MORNING WORSHIP
COMMUNION
4:30 PM
EVENING PRAYER
(TBD)
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
SHEPHERDING 1:30 PM 6:00 PM
GROUPS LADIES’ PRAYER ELDERS’ MEETING
MEETING
CHURCH PARLOR
27 28 29 30
11:00 AM
NEWCOMERS’
RECEPTION

CHURCH PARLOR

3:00 PM
DEACONS’ MEETING

4:30 PM
SHEPHERDING SYNC




July

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
INDEPENDENCE DAY OFFICES CLOSED
SHEPHERDING
GROUPS
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
4:30 PM 6:00 PM
EVENING PRAYER ELDERS’ MEETING
(TBD)
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
MORNING WORSHIP 11:30 AM
COMMUNION MILITARY
APPRECIATION
SHEPHERDING LUNCH
GROUPS
25 26 27 28 29 30 31
11:00 AM 1:30 PM 6:00 PM
NEWCOMERS’ LADIES’ PRAYER ELDERS’ MEETING
RECEPTION MEETING
HOSPITALITY ROOM CHURCH PARLOR
3:00 PM

DEACONS’ MEETING

4:30 PM
FAMILY MEETING




Sun

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

1

SHEPHERDING
GROUPS

8

4:30 PM
EVENING PRAYER
(TBD)

10

11

6:00 PM
ELDERS’ MEETING

12

13

14

15

SHEPHERDING
GROUPS

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

MORNING WORSHIP
COMMUNION

11:00 AM
NEWCOMERS’
RECEPTION
HOSPITALITY ROOM

3:00 PM
DEACONS’ MEETING

4:30 PM
SHEPHERDING SYNC

23

24

1:30 PM

LADIES’ PRAYER
MEETING
CHURCH PARLOR

25

6:00 PM
ELDERS’ MEETING

26

27

28

29

AFTERNOON &
EVENING
ELDER
COMMUNITIES

30

31




September

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
SHEPHERDING LABOR DAY 6:00 PM
GROUPS OFFICES CLOSED ELDERS’ MEETING
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
4:30 PM
EVENING PRAYER
(TBD)
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
MORNING WORSHIP 6:00 PM
COMMUNION ELDERS’ MEETING
SHEPHERDING
GROUPS
26 27 28 29 30
11:00 AM 1:30 PM
NEWCOMERS’ LADIES’ PRAYER
RECEPTION MEETING
HOSPITALITY ROOM CHURCH PARLOR
3:00 PM

DEACONS’ MEETING

4:30 PM
FAMILY MEETING
(budget)




October

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

3

SHEPHERDING
GROUPS

10
4:30 PM

EVENING PRAYER
(TBD)

11

12

13

6:00 PM
ELDERS’ MEETING

14

15

16

17

SHEPHERDING
GROUPS

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

MORNING WORSHIP
COMMUNION

11:00 AM
NEWCOMERS’
RECEPTION
HOSPITALITY ROOM

3:00 PM
DEACONS’ MEETING

4:30 PM
SHEPHERDING SYNC

25

26

1:30 PM

LADIES’ PRAYER
MEETING
CHURCH PARLOR

27

6:00 PM
ELDERS’ MEETING

28

29

6:00 PM
TRUNK OR TREAT

30

31

AFTERNOON &
EVENING
ELDER
COMMUNITIES




November

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

7

DAYLIGHT SAVING
TIME ENDS

SHEPHERDING
GROUPS

10

6:00 PM
ELDERS’ MEETING

11

12

13

14

4:30 PM
EVENING PRAYER
(TBD)

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

MORNING WORSHIP
COMMUNION

SHEPHERDING
GROUPS

22

23

24

25

THANKSGIVING DAY
OFFICES CLOSED

26

OFFICES CLOSED

27

28

11:00 AM
NEWCOMERS’
RECEPTION
HOSPITALITY ROOM

29

30




December

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
SHEPHERDING 6:00 PM
GROUPS ELDERS’ MEETING
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
4:30 PM
EVENING PRAYER
(TBD)
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
SHEPHERDING 6:00 PM CHRISTMAS EVE CHRISTMAS DAY
GROUPS ELDERS’ MEETING OFFICES CLOSED
26 27 28 29 30 31




