l l	V١		_	$\overline{}$		
1	٧.	$\mathbf{\nu}$			_	
, ,		4		•	•	

	VIAICI					
Sun	Mon	Тие	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1	2 9:15 AM & 7:00 PM WOMEN'S MINISTRIES BIBLE STUDY	3	4 6:15 AM & 7:00 PM MEN'S BIBLE STUDY THE CAVE	5	6
7 MORNING WORSHIP COMMUNION SHEPHERDING GROUPS 5:30 PM IMPACT SMALL GROUPS	8	9:15 AM & 7:00 PM WOMEN'S MINISTRIES BIBLE STUDY	10 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	11 6:15 AM & 7:00 PM MEN'S BIBLE STUDY THE CAVE	12 6:00 PM ELDER/DEACON RETREAT	13
14 4:30 PM PRAYER MEETING via ZOOM 5:30 PM IMPACT MEETING THE CAVE	15	16 9:15 AM & 7:00 PM WOMEN'S MINISTRIES BIBLE STUDY	17	18 6:15 AM & 7:00 PM MEN'S BIBLE STUDY THE CAVE	19	20
21 NEW SHEPHERDING GROUPS BEGIN 5:30 PM IMPACT MEETING THE CAVE	22	9:15 AM & 7:00 PM WOMEN'S MINISTRIES BIBLE STUDY 1:30 PM LADIES' PRAYER MEETING CHURCH PARLOR	24 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	25	26	27
28 11:00 AM NEWCOMERS' RECEPTION HOSPITALITY ROOM 3:00 PM DEACONS' MEETING 4:30 PM FAMILY MEETING 5:30 PM IMPACT MEETING THE CAVE	29	30	31			

$\overline{\Lambda}$	4		•	2	9	Ī	
1	J	_	L		_	I	

	whim					
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
				1	2 7:30 PM GOOD FRIDAY SERVICE FELLOWSHIP HALL DAN CRUVER (communion)	3
4 EASTER	5	6	7	8	9	10
9:30 AM MORNING WORSHIP						
11 4:30 PM HYMN SING 5:30 PM IMPACT MEETING THE CAVE	12	13	14 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	15	16	17
18 12:15 PM HOST MINISTRY LUNCH SHEPHERDING GROUPS 5:30 PM IMPACT MEETING THE CAVE	19	20	21	22	23	24
25 11:00 AM NEWCOMERS' RECEPTION HOSPITALITY ROOM 3:00 PM DEACONS' MEETING 4:30 PM SHEPHERDING SYNC 5:30 PM IMPACT MEETING THE CAVE	26	27 1:30 PM LADIES' PRAYER MEETING CHURCH PARLOR	28 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	29 7:00 PM WOMEN'S MINISTRIES FELLOWSHIP FELLOWSHIP HALL	30	
					20	21

.	

	May					
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
						1
2 MORNING WORSHIP COMMUNION SHEPHERDING GROUPS 5:30 PM IMPACT SMALL GROUPS	3	4	5	6	7	8
9 4:30 PM EVENING PRAYER (TBD)	10	11	12 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	13	14	15
16 11:00 AM ELECTIVES END SHEPHERDING GROUPS	17	18	19	20	21	22
23 11:00 AM NEWCOMERS' RECEPTION HOSPITALITY ROOM 3:00 PM DEACONS' MEETING 4:30 PM FAMILY MEETING PRAISE IN THE PARK	24	25 1:30 PM LADIES' PRAYER MEETING CHURCH PARLOR	26 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	27	28	29
30 AFTERNOON & EVENING ELDER COMMUNITIES	31 MEMORIAL DAY OFFICES CLOSED				20	21

	1
	T
-	June

	June					
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1	2	3	4	5
6 SHEPHERDING GROUPS	7	8	9 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	10	11	12
13 MORNING WORSHIP COMMUNION 4:30 PM EVENING PRAYER (TBD)	14	15	16	17	18	19
20 SHEPHERDING GROUPS	21	22 1:30 PM LADIES' PRAYER MEETING CHURCH PARLOR	23 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	24	25	26
27 11:00 AM NEWCOMERS' RECEPTION CHURCH PARLOR 3:00 PM DEACONS' MEETING 4:30 PM	28	29	30			
SHEPHERDING SYNC						
					20	$2\overline{1}$

July			
	5 6	1	
		₹ '	

	oury					
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
				1	2	3
4 INDEPENDENCE DAY SHEPHERDING GROUPS	5 offices closed	6	7	8	9	10
11 4:30 PM EVENING PRAYER (TBD)	12	13	14 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	15	16	17
18 MORNING WORSHIP COMMUNION SHEPHERDING GROUPS	19	20	21	22	23	24 11:30 AM MILITARY APPRECIATION LUNCH
25 11:00 AM NEWCOMERS' RECEPTION HOSPITALITY ROOM 3:00 PM DEACONS' MEETING 4:30 PM FAMILY MEETING	26	27 1:30 PM LADIES' PRAYER MEETING CHURCH PARLOR	28 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	29	30	31
					20	21

August						П
/ -	/ A	4	G	Ы	J	_
	/ 🖚				~1	

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1 SHEPHERDING GROUPS	2	3	4	5	6	7
8 4:30 PM EVENING PRAYER (TBD)	9	10	11 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	12	13	14
15 SHEPHERDING GROUPS	16	17	18	19	20	21
22 MORNING WORSHIP COMMUNION 11:00 AM NEWCOMERS' RECEPTION HOSPITALITY ROOM 3:00 PM DEACONS' MEETING	23	24 1:30 PM LADIES' PRAYER MEETING CHURCH PARLOR	25 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	26	27	28
4:30 PM SHEPHERDING SYNC 29 AFTERNOON & EVENING ELDER COMMUNITIES	30	31				
					20	21

Se	pter	nber
	PCCT	

Se	ptem	ber_				
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
Sun	Won	Tue	1 1	2	3	4
5 SHEPHERDING GROUPS	6 LABOR DAY OFFICES CLOSED	7	8 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	9	10	11
12 4:30 PM EVENING PRAYER (TBD)	13	14	15	16	17	18
19 MORNING WORSHIP COMMUNION SHEPHERDING GROUPS	20	21	22 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	23	24	25
26 11:00 AM NEWCOMERS' RECEPTION HOSPITALITY ROOM 3:00 PM DEACONS' MEETING 4:30 PM FAMILY MEETING (budget)	27	28 1:30 PM LADIES' PRAYER MEETING CHURCH PARLOR	29	30		
					20	21

		7	- 5		
U	(4		•]		

		-1				
Sun	Mon	Тие	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
					1	2
3 SHEPHERDING GROUPS	4	5	6	7	8	9
10 4:30 PM EVENING PRAYER (TBD)	11	12	13 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	14	15	16
17 SHEPHERDING GROUPS	18	19	20	21	22	23
24 MORNING WORSHIP COMMUNION 11:00 AM NEWCOMERS' RECEPTION HOSPITALITY ROOM 3:00 PM DEACONS' MEETING 4:30 PM SHEPHERDING SYNC 31 AFTERNOON & EVENING ELDER COMMUNITIES	25	26 1:30 PM LADIES' PRAYER MEETING CHURCH PARLOR	27 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	28	29 6:00 PM TRUNK OR TREAT	30
					20	21

l November l

	ovemi)er				
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7 DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME ENDS SHEPHERDING GROUPS	8	9	10 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	11	12	13
14 4:30 PM EVENING PRAYER (TBD)	15	16	17	18	19	20
21 MORNING WORSHIP COMMUNION SHEPHERDING GROUPS	22	23	24	25 THANKSGIVING DAY OFFICES CLOSED	26 OFFICES CLOSED	27
28 11:00 AM NEWCOMERS' RECEPTION HOSPITALITY ROOM	29	30				
					20:	21

December

	ecem					
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
			1	2	3	4
5 SHEPHERDING GROUPS	6	7	8 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	9	10	11
12 4:30 PM EVENING PRAYER (TBD)	13	14	15	16	17	18
19 SHEPHERDING GROUPS	20	21	22 6:00 PM ELDERS' MEETING	23	24 CHRISTMAS EVE OFFICES CLOSED	25 CHRISTMAS DAY
26	27	28	29	30	31	
					20	21